MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

; DB189-10F. DB189-10 i
- Model-+-- DB189-11F. DB189-11M
: | DB189-12M. DB189-13M/ PB-(89.

AX _ INDEX

Ar 92@ : r
1. * {# Eﬁ &n-lulg ............... Arm Bad  srovereerertaiiiitiiiiiiainiiasisseiiisaitanisestinatiotansstinsantatraasensssatasesanes Sresner F40-1

10.
11.
12,
13.
14.

L AT ER D Hook
¢ PRLAR IR Gpororreccicsnrsnionninnns Presser ‘oot
C VLA FRBER R Solenoid

5 %E/gﬁ.. ................... Needle Lar and ‘ake-up lever @c@r;nism ................................... serrereesesesearans F40-5

2
3 E MW OB P Suneaive Upper Shaft @FECRANISM ++oreerressasssssasonns sastsassrisatssistseserossesnestsshssossssnisvesnns F40-7
=S
5. HEMEIBERD--+-reerermreareneianaStitch regulator CRANISM sresrrertserssssasesasiassrsrarssssssreronssarsaassssassrasarsnsans F40-11
6.
7
8
9

‘a ﬁs ﬂ..n....4.......-..........Varlica] shait @?ﬁanism ........................................................................... F40-g|

"F “& -gﬁ ﬂ‘"---"""""""-----"--Hotatihg hook shaf-; chanism ........- ....................................................... Fw-]s'

A X BB BB 0o vsiress Knife
T e W

25 0048 B8 Broeeeeennesninenenen O lubrication (ECRANISM «ererseresserssssimeriisininissins s — F40-27
1 B B FHecrerreesenrniinnni s ACOBSSOMES DOX rreseenetsrsansssssasssssranesnis hessssurssissstsssssnsossssssssnsasssssnseseses F40-31
ft & BRet e AGCOSSOMIBS +reerersetssstnstniirnnstisrenianmasratissrtsnrsmearnesirssasnnsassnsse F40-33

-—

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

Ll L2




,@.
!
xf;v’lo ;
WBS?;'t

_ IODB-—!

“'f ;

—‘8-,_

B“' E

I)OD

1




A T e Bl o o e T e e e T e e T I e e T T g R ol 55 e o i B = E— L AV R |

L

: v W@DBIBS?T/ZS‘H‘%B% ARM BED

201

| ——— e I-..-..-—-——‘

2 4 3 7 5 8 89 6 10 1211.13 14 15 17 23/4 13 19 22 20 21

ﬂ\\\‘ SN \ / / Z/ 2
N B NN\ \ @ 5
. ~ ‘\ ,

21~




FA0-2

DB189

{2/ & Amt req
DB 189> ZAfk&fs . ARM_BED 3lsl2lel8y |f @ z
Fig. | ¥—Eag&a-F | B#Ma-F 3 % § ; : g §! Remarks
No. Part No. Coda No. g B & & NametnliFart |8|E1Bl8|2!8 §,l
2 [ MF 10A0 584 [ W468299H01 £ n/i— | Thread_take-up cover TIIMmI | e |
3 | MF_1107 002 whobﬁﬁ’zm% 11/64(40)X5.5 | Scrow for Fig.2 @@l | -
4 | M3 0570 080 | W502078HO01 | 3 4 5.7 % Rubber plug : 22D DRC
[~ 5 | MO 0881 080 | W502944H01 |4 4 ® © Rubber plug WICOIOO] | e e i
6 _| MF 40AO 600 | W225185HO1 | F 7 7 # /= [ Top cover oo | [ - |
7 | MF 40A0 691 W225186H01 [# X 4 v + Gasket OO 0,0 |
8 | M3 1108 001 B 503846HO01 [ F X * ¥ 11/64{40)X5.5 | Set screw for Fig.9 (Y 3;3'3_‘:!r |(_)_i f
9 | MF _40AO 180 | WA475415H01 (1 F 7 > ¥ 4 . | Thiead guide @ ':';_JL(L}i-.p Qo 1 1
10 | M9-0880 080 W501320H01 |3 4 + > B 18 Rubber plug GRS Goi6) AL Ol |
901 | MF 40E0 650 Favtv+(18) Pre-tonsion Assy, (L) ;l.SIT'J,‘_G)'-_@. L s
11 | MF 10A1 553 W502171HO1 | # a 7 & & 5 i Tension_stud for pre-tension wlivwlw (p:@@r___'_ﬁg.l\lo&m:gb
12 | MF 40A0 181 W470269H01 |1 ¢ 7 > + 1 Teread guide h OO0 "
13 | MF 10A1 555 [WS501636H01 [# a 7  # 5 Tension disc _ FBRAREENE] * §
14 | M9 1101 046 WS501637HO01 [V 7 = + v t 11/64(40)X6 Tension nut for pre-tension (Dl'.i)('i*@{l}ﬁg_. ’
15 | MF_10A1 245 [W602193H01 | » 2 4 «{ % B Tension spring G0} [@ (00| . !
17 [ M9 1101 004 | W466810H01 | 7 5 7 1 # ¥ 11/64(40)X8 Screw for Fig. 18 a9 @@@0] ‘
18 | MF 40A0 742 | W476418H01 | 7 7 Arm side cover GO0 rG)(_I_} [ £W473512H01
19 | MF_40A1 691 |WA476419HO1 | # X # v t_ Gasket for Fig. 18 O[]0 O;m TW473513H01
20 | MF_20A0 135 |WA472715H01 |7 7 5 ¥ F Oil_check window O[O W[O]®
21 | M9 1102 004 | WA467880HO1 | 75 ¥ 1 #  11/64(40)X10 | Screw for Fig. 6 _- A EEE N
22 | MF 38A1 180. [ W471432H01 |1 F 7 > + 1 Three holes thread guide 100000/
[ 23| M9 1118 002 | W501400H01 [E 5 = < 11/64(40)X8 Screw for Fig. 22 WWWUO0
24 M9 0502 053 | W500301HO1 [/ & % # =2 Spring washer [(QEICRE X |
25 | M9 5003 080. | WA473511H01 | & > Rubber plug ala nojeld!
26 [ M9 0301 053 [S561111HO2 [/ & & # 2 B Spring_ washer for Fig. 27 _ Wl s [@@i@] -, L
27 | MF 10A0 151 | W452343H01 | v#x (# - ) Short leg 412|220 v
e e S —— — s — Q‘ :
= |
il 1"'.1"”“'.‘, |
ulinunn il |
s | l 1| (9] IS :
T |
) - \ - |
{ 1 i‘_l A1 4




r40-9

(DB189#;> #*#&f4 ARM BED

= / .
46 4% 41 40 47 39 38
L

i
36,37 35 34 33 32 29 3142 28

902 ~ 905




M@/ Aml req .

o — e e e s e < — L
(DB189%> ##IS ARM BED s 4[4l ,!{ a - + ]
S| Remarks
“Fig. - d=-K #Ha-F 2
o ey i Sl B TR .. Name of Part | IBHEHHHES
902 | MF 10E0 210 | WA450067G02 | ¥a 77 (M) Thread tension regulator Assy, QOO RN
904 | MF 42E0 210 | W335284G02 [ Fat v +(H) Thread tension regulator Assy, | fay | -

905 | MF 43E0 210 FLEPEICN) Thread tension regulato r Assy, ' | 104 1 A |
28 [ M9 1603 048 |WA476079H01 |7 ¥ = 7 7 t 1/40(80)x4 5 | Thread tension regulating *humb nut, u';l_')(.l;i-f)_(l;{ O | EAURBRZTL TWS502940H01
29 | MF 10A0 245 |WA450781HOT [ > & 1 /¥ & Thread tension spring o o [ - _
30 | MF 41D0 245 |WABI1780HOT | £ > & 1 /x 7 Thread tension spring 77!)(1:' O{W] | | " ]
31 | MF 43C0 245 |WA4B17B6HOT | T~ A 4 /% 7 Thread tension spr ing BERCE ’ o8 )

32 10 5 WATT611HOT | #3979 9549 % Thread tension releasing disc OO ?F"_*_u 0] E 7%B419179HO1
33 5 (W444059H0T [ 3 7 > ¥ 3 - Tension discs [(2){ (z}rant 'le‘zlu "
34 | M9 0204 060 | B 509216H01| £ ~ 24X28.4 | Thread tension releasing pin 0] 'ml(lJ LOW O . =
35 | MF 10A0 553 |B419178HOT [# a 7 & & % ~ | Thread tension stud @ d @6' . g
36 OAO 187 |WA475488HOT |4 F F ) /X & | Thread take-up spring [0) u\rsjo O " FTW450070H01
37 | MF 12B0 187 WA4B1748HOT |4 F F V % 3 Thread take-up spring | [ON0) »
38 | MF 10A0 709 |WA453140HO1 |7 » + a Thread tension ragulator bushing CIoDOmmOol 1= - = S
39 | M9 0901 00Z |[WS00741HOT [E 5 2 < 9,64(40)x4 Set screw for Fig. 35 000 ©vlvile] "
40 | MF 10A7 691 | P 648001HOT1 |0 U > 7 O-ring - QOO . EWS02087HO |
41 | M9 1508 001 [BS509088HOT | F X 3 < 15/64(28)X8 | Set screw for Figs. 902—905 300 @ao] I o L Ll
2 | MT 60A0 802, |W476470H01 |[@ U i ~ " | Screw for Fig. 46 O Q]OOL’.}; O = i
45 M3 0909 003 | W501901HOT | ¥ I € 5 # o 9/64(40)X6 | Thread guide (ENENEONTS) i
46 | MF 10A0 181 WA52151HOT (4 v 7 » + A Long leg @@@fzﬂzmr
47 [ MF 10A0 150 |W461768HO1 [ ¥4 (M- &) . ¥ Needle plate OIOO[OWIDIO
48 | MF 36A1 101 | W336657H01 |2x U 4 5 Necdlo plate WD o] | o
|49 [MF 41D0 101 | W333530H01 [/ Y 1 % X Needle plate [0} L
\ 50 | MF 42B0 101 | W327682HO1 [, 1 1 7 Screw for Figs. 48—50 [O){J]
51 | M3 1102 01] | W500197H01]{ ¥ /b 7 5 F Z 11/64(40)X7 Slide plate Assy, @2 2[@@]0
7906 [ MF 10E0 470 | WA4B1757G01 | A< 4 ¥ (&) Spring for Fig. 64 yojolvlE = g
52 | MF 10A0 471 [B 419207H01 |4 % /¥ # Screw for Fig. 52 OIDIODIMI{O] | Fig.No.906= 8 L i
3 |M3 0604 002 |B509070HO1 [E 5 * U 3/32(56)x2.2 | Siide plato = @@ 2/@@[0) . gl
84 [ |BaigzoBHOT |2 R~ U 4 ¥ Face plate e DI T 0 . ST
55 1 MF 10AD 830 | W321296H01 [# =~ 4 5§ | PRubberpg O QG 00 j
56 | M9 1180 080 | W502069H01 | ¥ & € o 11.8¢ Rubber plug 2|52 @) e
57 | MF TOAT 691 | W4B0046HO1 | # "2 ¥ 5 F _ | Gasket 0D OO |
(58 M9 1900 08B0 |WS501374H01 (3 & +« =~ 194 | Rubber plug CODEO0E ¥ il {
|
2 i o 4 0 S
| J
— F40-4 DB189



F40-5

<DBI891T$) §#tiE, XE 849 NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP
LEVER MECHANISM

¢ i " 70 807,908 103 101
-
" :
p—_
10——m®

87~89

{
.
!

| I’I ! -
/ J! | : -
I ! |

76 75 74 100.101 102

R 7 57 |



if$> ﬁﬁ& XY LB NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP

< @/ & Amt. roqg
- A LEVER MECHANISM 3(z(2lefsly & %
" Fi ExpfRa-F | R#4a-F g%%%%%% e
s oll N pg Noo>. .| ‘Cad N 8 & @ Namaol Part HHHHBEHE

907 | MF (DOEO 580 FrEvLLtEYAY(H) Thvaed take wp lover & needis bor comecting snd Ansy,  |DIDIDIM 0

908 | MF 42E0 580 FrEYLEUAL () Thread taka up lever & reedls bar connecting shud Assy, KD

70 | M3 1516 001 | W500006H01 | F X * & 15/64(28)X15 | Set screw for Fig. 68 @0 |0|0|@| 8|0

74 | MF_10A0 662 | W444056H01 |7 > 7 1 ¥ 1 (st# 23521 F) | Needle bar connecting link guide _ |D[D|D|D|D[D]O

75 | M3 17110 002 |WOO0294HOI [E 3 =+ ¥ .11/64(40)%8 Screw for Fig. 74 ool lnlololo

76 W443933H01 [/ 2—= = Square bfock for Fig. 65 WIDDIDDIDIC

77 S9J70002HO1 = &~ — /,» U DBX1 ®14 Needle DBX1 #14 : M O
78 LU £aiyy 04:45Nm70 Noedle SCHMETS 04:45 £ 70 kD
~79 S 970002H02 [ & » / Y DBX1 £21 Needle DBX1 £21 (1)

80 S970002H04 [+ » » ' DBx1 223 Necdle DBX1 £23 (i)

81 [ M9 0802 003 |W502074H01 | E 5 2 ¥ uammxa 4.5 | Needle clamp screw (DD |DIMINIDIC

82 | MF 10A2 181 W502075H01 |1 b 7 > + 1 Neodle ber thread guide DD DEDIO

83 | MF 21D0 181 W468259H01 |4 + 7 ~» + 4 Needle bar thread guide 0] 0]

84 |MF 10A1 181 |W502073H01 |4 F 7 ~ + 4 Thread gulde DODIDMDDIDIO
85 | MF 10A0 664 WA450055H01 | # 5L ($HET) S Needle bar bushing (lower) D KD @ KD I D

86 [M9 1102 001 |W500489HOT | F X * < 11/64(40)X2.7 |Set screw for Fig. 85 22| @|a|n

87 | MF 40A0 860. |W474835H01 |,» U # = Neecdle bar KDIDD
88 | MF 41D0 660 |WA475436H01 [, ) # = Needle bar (D .

89 | MF 42B0 660 | WA475437H01 |, V. # 9 Needle bar 0]l 010]

91 [MF T0AD 663 |WA450052H01 [ # 5 (#tRE) Needle bar bushing {upper) 0] 0] 510} 0] 0)

92 | M9 1503 001 |B 508971HO1 |+ X 2 < 15/64(28)X4.5 | Set screw for Fig. 91 e Bieklo

100 | MF 20A0 383 |WA471445H01 |2 5 -~ 7 Crank DD DKD =y
107 |MF 21D0 383 |W472544H01 |7 5 -~ 2 Crank £10)
102 [M9 1606 001 B 504016HO1 | P X+ 3 2 1/4(40)X7 Set screw for Figs. 100—101 1IN 2428210
[103 | M9 1802 006 | B 503851HOL |[ES# om0 Y se 9/32(28)* 14 Set screw for Figs. 100—101 010} 0]10]0] 0}

104 | M9 1801 002 |W500306HO1 |[E 5 # & 9/32(28)X13 Set screw for Figs. 100—101 0101010100

F40-6

DB189




F40-7

(DB 189> L#aif4 UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

105 106 107 108 909

70

102

110111 112 113 114 115 116 117 910 120 121122124 125 126
|




/& Amt. req-

(OB189% EHWH#» UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM [sl¢[e[ss a %
MEEHEBER
Ble 2l Remarks
. - -FK F=F &
:.'3 3 fﬂf‘r‘f‘f 5 ﬁc?da No. . . B & - & Name ofary 1§ 3,% 515!3!5
105 | M9 2001 011 | W502474H01 [ ¥ I ¥ 5 2 1/8(84)X7 Screw for arm shaft front [WD[DIOIOIC] |
706 [ MF_10A2 740 | WS500003HO1 [7 = & F Packing for arm shaft front SYEPEEE
107 | MF 10A0 500 | W501905H01 | € > Alumi-plug for arm shaft front 0 [QCHOO0)E
909 | MF 40E0 232 Z Z [ EREMN) Arm shaft bushing {left] Assy, OO T .
108 W471468H01 [ 7 5 Cover for arm shaft bushing WO TOO Fig.No.909=-3% 4
110 | ME_20A0 352 [WA70214H01 [» 5 = B Arm shaft collar OO DIOC]
111 | MF_40A0 230 _ 5903H01 |7 7 ¥ 7 Arm shaft W 0[]
112 | MF 40A0 234 | WA73519HOT | A FIL{EHF) Arm shaft bushing (middle) D @[O[ID] ] §
113 | MF_40A0 350 | W33B8686H01 | # Y Special cam for Fig. 915 n‘:-,; e ,
114 | M9 1602 005 | W502914H01 | FX XA 29 % 1/4(40)X 7.5 Set screw for Fig. 113 WIDO[O[UWOol | I
115 | M8 1602 001 | W500036 F X * T 1/4{80)X4 Set screw for Fig. 113 T[0T O0]0] — |
116 | MF_10A0 331 | WA44106HO1 |5 % /» 7 Jb 7 (E#) Bevel gear (arm shaft) GO0 )
117 | MF _10A0 333 ||W444107HO1 |[H F 7 L 7 (BE) Bcv_&l'_gog[_{verlical shaft upper) DO WO =%
910 | MF 40EO 760 | WA4B2629HO01 | ~~ &> 1 > (3) - ) Feed cam Assy, TCJCL*,_ OOy 5 S e
120 | MF 10A0 233 | WA450078HO1 | # L (E#ME) Arm shaft bushing (right) [OHO){a)| .I,"l_)'il’D ,
121 | M9 1472 086 461784H01 | 1T =n - Oil seal for arm $haft back @jd x_},U)L(Ia'L_I_;'(I,':O ol o
122 | M9 0400 085 W478175H01 [ T A g Rubber plug (D{®@(LCO[O] | 5tS648001H02 =
124 | M9 1502 002 | W500509HO1 [E 5 # & 15/64(28)X12 | Set screw for Fig. 125 CEBBEE -
125' W324597H01 | 7 D] - (1B Balance wheel OOWOIIMO] |Fig.No. 126284
126 | MF_40A0 480 |W509178H01 |88 7 ¥ 7 M Y s O[O O@[C] | £Wa73763G01 i
127 | M9 1203 002 [B 478190H01 (& 9 2 ¥ 3/16(28)x15 Screw for Fig. 126 2@ 2 2|2|%(C| [Fig.No.126=8 &
MF loAo 422 (W fsilmto) (R 20 =) = 2
- | 1 i rag
TS [T 00 O I 1 [ = - F B 1 S
i i 1 [ | )|

F40-8

DB189




F40-9

(DB 189> #t#atf4 VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

\

(@)
BT
& "t. b o

1 A

// p 3 . F
/ 74
/ ‘
159 / /92 ¢
' ./
1

61. 160 158 159

* 142

: 1148.149
155 ° 154 911 151 150 147 1486




: f8/f Amt. req '
<DB 189> HE#hAES VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM 1[s[e[s[]4 : z
< - Blalx|z|= (5|3 Remarks
Fig. | ¥—Ea82a—-F #a-F o
Ng. PartnNo. )T:n)ldo No , a8 & Name of Part s g g g g g g g -
135 | M9 0424 037 - P + ~ 2 ¥ M4ax24 | Screw for Fig. 138 D@ DD 2O
136 (M9 0401 053 _ |SB6B8112H03 [/t 3 # # 3 M4 Spring wesher Fig. 135 D[ DID| 2|
137 | MF_40A0 339 | W472583H01 | % /¢ - Cover DK DD
138 | MF _40A0 752 W4725B1H01 |7 5 & & L ¥ Brush holder wlolomlokon
139 | MF 40A0 501" |WA472582H01 [+7 /2 £ 15 Name plate for Fig. 138 Diclclolol
140 | M9 2001 099 P 439002%02 | 7 5 P Brush DIDD[DISIO
141 | M9 4004 099 |S 452001H03 (#4082 Y v 7 HP-AN Nylon clip for Figs. n48-149 148 0] ][0 [al[0][e] i
142 [M9 0301 053 | S 561121HO1 [/ & # # % M3 Spring washer for Fig. 143 ®|®O|®®|®]O
143 | M9 0306 037 _|S512131HO1 [P + ~ 2 ¥ M3X6  Screw for Fig. 137 i 62163 (60} D) (O3] (6
144 | M9 1510 002 | WS500676H01 [ 5 = < 15/64(28)%X12 | Screw for Fig. 146 PRI
145 | M9 0601 053 [S561121H05 [/ * % # 2 M6 Screw washer for Fig. 144 IQIR|@|2[[@]0] |
146 | MF_40A0 781 W333598H01 | L & — 4 4 Holder stopper 0][0 000 0e
147 [ M9 0310 037 |[S512131H02 |P # < 3 ¥ M3X10 Screw QD|FIB|IND
148 | M9 7004 099 | wa473764G01 |V —Ft> (#) L Wire assembly [0][0][0)[0)0)0])fe
149 | M8 7002 098 [W475460G01 | Y—F+> () G Wire asse blY x OIOIDOIDIOIDIO
150 | MF 40A0 415 | W472745H01 |3 — F # % = Wre holder [0][0][0) ][0} [0)[e]
151 | M9 0406 037 S 512131H37 | P + < % & M4X6 Screw for Fig. 150 QRIDIR|@]2)
| 911 | MF_10EO0_384 | W320460H01 | L 4w A (1R) Crank rod Assy, 00 0QE0
154 | MF 40A0 745 | W335904H01 |7 5% %oy F Feed forked connection OIOIO[OID[DIO] .
155 | MF_10A0 520 |WA450080H01 | & 7 (5i44) Vertical shaft D[O[OO[OIMIOf [
156 | MF_10A0 332 | W444111HO1 [ s i< (FH4) Bevel gear (hook shaft ) OOID|O[OIDIOf | X
1 157 | MF_10A0 334 | WA444109HO1 | A4 NAT A7 (P44T) Bevel gear (vertical shaft lower) ODDIOIOID|O
158 | MF_10AO0 522 |W450082H01 [ # 7/ (B14aF) Vertical shaft bushing (under) O|OlEIOOOIC] |, 5
159 | M9 1513 001 [ B 509060H01 [ F X & £ 15/64(28)% 1 Set screw for Fig. 158 ®|EIO[®|®|BIO] |,
160 | MF_10A0 352 | B 422844H01 | » 5 - Vertical shaft collar [0} [0)[0][0l[0][]e)
161 | MF 10AQ 521 WA450081HO1 | # 20 (Bi4ak) Vertical shaft bushing (upper) O|OIOIOOIDIO] 1]
162 WB5024B0H01 | & & Washer @ i
163 W478193G01 [ 4 4 » ¥ [0) B
| 164 B 503852H01 | MAF “uk 4 3 ¥ Sct screw @) A _
165 W339638GO1 [ &+ L ¥ — {; Holder stopper (M
166 WS500511HO1 [ 2 o Serew ) 1 o gl e
167 W339639G01 | # s¢ » ! 3 Wire Assy W, ¥
~ F40-10 NR1RQ




—F40-11

(DB 189%> #EMRIFBI;S STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

170 1 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180
v ; i 159

: | .
19¢( 185 194 197 911 193' 192 190 1f 189



/& Amt.req [

<DB 189> R BMEEEES STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM  [s5/s]2|es(y - ¢ .
Fig. | 7—EABBI—F] AM I~ F EF % 81 g 7 Aeuaita
No Part No. Cods No. B o & g Nama/of Part __ |Blzl%® i_liig L
170 [ M9 1802 045 | B 508961HO1 | + Y b 9/32(28) Nut for Fig. 174 0] 0] 0]} 0] o)} i
172 | M9 0905 063 | W501377H01 | ¥ > 7 % € > 9¢X27 Set pin 0]0]0] 0] 0](0)

173 | MF_40A0 956 | W447215H01 [L >+ ¥V 5 > Feed connecting link ©0](0](0]0]0)() ~

174 | M9 1807 015 [W501406H01 (€522 % 7% 9/32(28)%23.3 [ Screw forFig. 173 D0DPDD]O

| 175 | M9 1504 002 |B 508963H01 [E 5 2 < 15/64(28)X10 | Set screw for Fig. 178 W) ]

176 | MF_40A0 291 [W447221H01 |#2 Y% a2¢ Y hi Feed regulator LODIOIOID]

[ 177 | MF_10A0 750 |W502090H01 |7 v ¢ a Feed regulator bushing (D OO ID|D
[ 178 | M9 0500 085~ [S648001H03 [0 Y > 2 1APS O-ring [0)0](0]0][0](0)

179 | M9 0904 063 |W450087HO1 [¥ » 7 % ¥ 2 94X41 Set pin for Fig. 176 ©0)clv]cllo)v;

180 | M9 1980 080 [WS502091HO1 (3 4 + » 19.84 Rubber cap DIDO0IDI®

181 | MF_10A2 572 . |B 509164HO1 |7 A 7 % 48 2 Spring for Fig. 182 O|D[DIDIDIDIO

182 i MF_10A0 852. | B418163H01 [£ F U F Stopper pin Ol

183 M9 1000 085 [S 648001H06 [Q Y > 7 1AP10 Q-ring for Fig. 184 loimiwimin

184 'MF_40A0 297 _|W331474H01 [#2YFa o2& 74 Screw bar A D 3 0 0 O[O (0

185 | MF _10A0 631 W331475H01 | % 14 + n Stitch length requlator dial D (mlm

186 | MF_11D0 631 [W331486H01 | ¥ 14 + »w» % Stitch length_regulator dial

187 | M9 1209 002° |B503887HO1 | 5 * < 3/16(28)X3d Screw for Figs. 185-186

i£8 | M9 1207 003-+ | B 509288HO1 [Z & & 5 2 ¥ 3/16(28)Xh.5 Screw for Fig. 189

189 | MF_10A0_632__ | WA453509H01 v »x - Reverse sewing lever

190 | M9 1501 002 | W502945H01 |&. 3 2 < 15/64(28)~B.5 | Set screw for Fig. 189

191 | M9 7002 052- | B 503885H01 | /¥ 3 ¥ # 7 Spring washer for Fig 189"

162 « MF_40AQ_454 _| WA450088HO1 | & e . Shait for Fig. 189

193 M9 0600 085 |S648001H0410 Y > 7 1AP6 O-ring for Fig. 192 -

194 | M9 1505 002 WS50018B3HO1 [ 5 & £ 15/64(28)%13.5 [ Screw for Fig. 195
E 195 | MF_A0AO_708- |WA76443HO1 |h # 21 2 Bracket for Fig. 196 TW473521H01
- 126 | MF_40AQ0 572 W447225H01 | 7 L 7 ¥ 4 3 Spring for Fig. 198 FTWA73520H01

911 | MF_40EO0 950 W462614G01 | L +< — (#1) Reverse sewing crank Assy,

197 M9 1501__007 |B 509256HO1 | b X244 15/64(28)X14.5 | Set screw for Fig. 198 [ |Fig.No811=84

- e e, e )
[
st ) L :
L}
:
e

F40-12




F40-13

(DB 189#> T#hal4 ROTATIHG HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM

205 206 207 208
\
\ \ 8

21 fj 1756 159

[
223 ! 221 220 219 218 217 218

215 214

209

209 212 210 211

8 124 210 124

213



: ] /& Amt. req
(DB 189#> TH#E4 ROTATIHG HOOK SHAFT MECHANISM HRHEBEE - @
- - MHEHEEE: Remarks
Fig. | #—EA{ERIA-F 43—~k .
9 ' i Part No. ﬂCodriu Ho =8 & . &_ Name of Part g g %ég g §
205 MF_10A0 491 | WA454876H01 | ¥ 2 (KX #i) Feed rock shaft [0 [0 0l 0)(0](e]
206 | MF_10A0 279 | WA447172H01 |7 7 (K®E) %_ Feed rock shaft crank {right) 0000} 0][0]
207 J_MQ 0406 050 | WA470913HO1 | - # _ * 4.54x84 Washer for Fig. 208 22222
208 |M9 1113 002 | W500182HO01 | 5 % £ 11,64(40)x15 [ Screw for Fig. 206 nRERERE
209 | M9 0301 060 | W501107HO1 | £ ~ 9.64X25 Set pin for feed rock crank rod 2|0
210.| MF _10A0 287 WA446173H01 | # 7 L (K F4i-E F4s) Feed rock shaft bushing right RR|RI@|D|O
2111 M9 1506 001 - | B 509087HO1 |+ * 3 .2 16/64(28)%7 Set screw for Fig. 210 RaEEEE
212 | MF_20A0 450 | W460515H01 |~ % ¥ 2 Rotating hook shaft 0)(ol{0)(0][0)(C)(e]
213 | MF_40A0 277 | W473522H01 |7 7 (ETt%) Feed lifting rock shaft crana (right) - [O]DIO]O[DD
214 | WA467871HO1 [/f A 7 0il_pipe for Fig. 215 D|O[DIDIDID
215 |MF_10A1 452 | WA461709H01 | A9 1k (THE) Rotating hook shaft bushing 0][0]0)0)[0)o](e)
216 | MF_10A0 154 | W467869H01 |7 > F 4 4% Guide plate - 0000}
217 |MF_20A0 572 |WS502769H01 |V i 7 # /% 2 Spring for Fig. 216 DID[D|DIOIDIO
218 [M9 5061 063 .. | W461713HO1 | + 2 yary Special pin for Fig. 217 (0] (0](0}[0](0]{0](e]
219 |MF_10A0 760 | WA4G1710H01 |~ > o & ) =~ Eccentric link U} (0)(0)(0}{U}(0)(e)
220 | MF_10A0 460 | W454877H01 | 2 2 (LT #8) . Feed lifting rock shaft [0){0}(0](0][0](0][e)
221 | MF_10E3 148 | W500231H01 | & _ E 34X25 Oil cotton braid OO D|OIDID
222 'M9 1251 030 _ | W500190H01 | F 2 © a 2 ¢ 3/16(32)X6.7 Special scrow 0}{0l[0)(cllo]jo]
223 | M9 0320 065 ~ | S 591401H02 | C# 7 + 47(£239) 20 C type stop ring R|2|D|@|2|@|0
|
S Ges Gl ATt
I -
|

F40-14 - g NR189 =




F40-15

(DB 189#%> H<i#iiaf4 HOOK MECHANISM

225 226 227 228 229 230 233 231,232 234

241

247,248

245,246




@/ & Amt. reg
-<DB 189> H#HES HOOK MECHANISM 3[4[z[<[s[4 ® z
Fo | 7_CAmEaF| AHI=F . HHAHHE : cice -y
o Fari Moy | CeMa N, 8 & & Name of Patt HEEHBEHE R
225 | M9 3001 052 W502467H01 | ¥ 2 Side washer for Fig. 226 i R @
226 MF 10A0 278 W456518H01 |2 7 (47T :_J % Feed_rgck shaft crank (left) MO DDA
"227] M9 1112 002. | W501889HO1 | 3 = < 11/64(40)x12 | Screw for Fig. 226 LREEEEER
[.228 M9°0608 050 | W502480H01 | # 4= Siide washer for Fig. 229 22220
229 | 'MF 10A0 281 | WA47752H01 |# 2 1) &5 4 Feed bar Q[P O|DO/D|®
230| M3 0505 065 |5 592411H05 |[EH 5 F # -5 E type stop ring DI Dy
(231 | MF_10A0 104 | W462604H01 | # 2 ) Feed dog OCRRCl
| 232 | MF 4100 104 |W461073HOT [+ 2 4 [Feed dog " T ®0
233 M9 0806 002 |B508857HO1 |[E 5 =2 & 1/B(44)X6 Screw for Figs. 232-233 DOEERE
234 | MF 20A0 454 | WA470281H01 | R Feed bar shaft O[] ]G] O
23_5 MF_40A0 452 | W473523HO1 | A7 v (FMti) “Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) (DM M[O[D 1)
236 | M9 0800 086 WA465237HO1 | * 4 L & — L GXBX 1243 “0il seal O D077
912 | MF 10EO0 276 | WA452415H01 | 97 (LT %)(M) Foed lifting rock shaft crank Assy, (left) _ |CO8(DXCDI (DY (DY (T
241 MF_10A0 286 | W454875H01 | # % L(AP4- LT H) Feed rock shaft bushingieft) elRelel@e
| 244 | M9 1101 002 |[W500194HO1 [ E 5 * £ 11/64{40)x4 Sct screw for Figs 245-246 PEREE
245 | MF 36A0 120 5 ¥ HHS-12SP-, Rotating hook complete OO FPVARMN T
245 | MF 3880 120 | h 7 KHS-12RP Rotating hook complete L. 0/1Q
247 | MF_36A0 123 | WA61729H01 | * 5 » Bobbin Ol [OM)
248 | MF _41D0 123 | W466B07HO1 | # E > Bobbin 00 FREfAL /213
249 | MF_36EO 125 | RE vy~ X Bobbin case M @A OO @ D)
2501 M9 1118 002 | B509061HO01 | E 5 4 o 11/64(40)x10 | Screw for Fig. 251 - OTO{OOE|D
251" MF_10A0 229 | WA62633H01 |2 # ## ¥ F X Rotating hook positioner [A{E0L0)
252 MF 1780 229 | WA470246HOT |9 7 7 % F # __| Rotating hook positioner | | Al |-
0. WS s . | .
- S L. S
— - — s U= AN J'_
%
i |

— = —— AN 18 ’ MR 1 QQ ——




F40-17

(DB | 897> R I#ELS PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

260
261
i —— 266"
v 262-
L o= 959
e .S - Sos
i 267
264 ———
e 274,275

272,273

285
278

B{f & (1)
W339641601




5
~
m

Amt. req
<DB | 897> {R T84 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 3]5[2]z]sly a 3
Fo | #-EAB83-F| AHI-F | 1 HHHAHE g docadon
o | Part No. Codo Mo. o & "E Name; ok Fart 8i8|3lalzlalr
260 | M9 1501 035 | WA45G548H01 |7 <% = 7 < 15/64(28)X48 | Thumb screw (Il i
261 | M9 1501 045 - | B 509260H01 | + 2 F 15/64(28) Nut for Fig. 261 o
262 | M9 3204 035 |WA456547H01 |7 ¥ = 2 £ 1/2(28)X55 Thumb screw D] ®
263 [M9 3201 045. [WA71438HOT 4§ & 7 v F 1/2(28)X5 ut for Fig. 262 ] KD O |Ws01118
264 | M9 0601 060 _ | WA474368HOT | £ ~ 6#X50 Presser bar guide O] 1© ]
265 | MF 40A1 572 |WA446379H01 |7 v 7 % » % T | Presser spring. D D
266 | M9 0301 063 - |W474372H01 | 5 » 7 % £ - 3#x32 —Fin OO ¥
{267 |MF_40A0 262, |WA445878HO1 |1¥ = 1~ Presser bar - D KD :
268 | MF 40A2 572 | WAT75404HO1 |V & ¥ & 8 7 0il spring d O] |0
1260 M9 0305 063 | WAGB766HOT |1 _#_ & -~ 3¢X15 Pin for Fig. 268 D0 i _{:‘gw475403H01
270 M3 1503 001 | B 508971HO1 | ¥ 4 ¥ © 15'64(28)X4.5 | Screw for Fig. 274 DD D ®)
277 |M9 1508 001 .. | B 509088H01 |} X = < 15/64(28)X7 Screw for Fig. 274 17 O3 6)
272 (M9 1103 016 .| W475402H01 59“/;*7»»:—,-?/11/54(4o,x45 Screw for Figs. 276-277 DID DD A
(273 [M9 1107 002 , | W500092HO1 | 5 _# 7 11/64(40)x55 | Screw for Figs 276-277 METIO
(274 | MF 40A0 265 rW4754OOH0‘IJ:!‘*:‘I=r"? 7% [ Presser bar holder DD KD
275 |MF 20A0 265 |WA467222H01 [# % X7 5% JPresser bar holder 1B 2022 I e I D o
276 | MF_40AT 181 | WA475401HO1 |4 + 7 » F 1 % | Thread guide 5 DD |5 S
277 | MF_10A0 216 | W502083H01 |1 F 7 > + 1 1Thread guide mm} f l
278 | MF 10A0 267 'Wa02031H01 X720 (i_iPI!""l__ - 4 ] Presscr bar bushing (lower) LWL s
279 | M9 1601 030 iW474371H01 | + 9 ao 1/4{32}!&4 | Special screw for Fig. 267 D KD 1 el R et
921 | TW339641G01 | {1 & (i) n o] 1o
282 |MF 40A0 105 _J_W460563G01 BT o {ﬂ!) il |Presscr foot P s KU kD MR &
283 | MF 2300 105 | W452333G01 1=r X (H) | Presser foot . RRE 0 N T e
| 284 . M9 0922 002 | W464016HO1 (£ 5 % = 9/64(40)X8 Screw for Fig. 282-283 . W ODmimn +
o | | _____HJ|____ ] SRR 0 O 103 oy sy
. S . - e W RNy =% I B o= 0% 1 AR ) SRTERINGC Tol SIS EET S
1 y | L 1
e ] el _ ' A BT . ] R NIGRNEL B 5 T N (A T ST SO WS
s S e - .___.I. = e L i ST S T = [ . : et
|
NN . | - I e D T I I O 1
S ,| - N 4Ll '.HL 0 T SO
i I | | |
N I| ] = A1 T || ___}_h-
vy : ~—— i ] . -

F40-

18

' DB189




F40-19

<DB 189> II#iEL4S PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

295

263

513 514 515 516 517



2]
g
of
>
3
3

(DB 189> iRTikiEE4S PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 1l Elelsly 2 %
- -4 - AR R EN ER R i‘lemarks
he | 7 Rt e Coda Mo, & 3 Nomo of Part [ ZIRISIRIEE
295 {M9 32037035 |WA475490H01 |7 = = z < 1,2(28)x52 Thumb screw V| WO
297 |MF_(fOAO 703 [W475491HO1 |% &1 15 Presser for guide (D] WD
298 [MF_40A3 572 |WS502444H01 | L 7 % /¥ 2 Presser spring DO
299 |MF _10A0 262 . |[W502079H01 [ = Presser bar . U 0]0)
300 [MF_11D0 262 |W502943H01 [3#  x  #- Presser bar D[ -~ —
510 | P 469002X01 |oa—2yvvL /¢ | " . o O
L TN W475477HOY |VL /1 Fhii— 1 I EIEN
S12] T lws0s101 A # 7 > T e WDl
513 | W336689H01 |V L / 1 F g OFT
514 S W7550% -7k 8y 2 £ » F i g % 0% O] ©
515 ST W327642G01_|% & & # I B W Rl
516 [MF «0E0 § 81 [W327643G01 Lt P41C€ $r73 G O 0
517 W502945 T > 2 O] 10
518 | - |W464444H01 |7 1 /5 — & — _B T o[ 10
519 | W464445H01 Ik {4 € > ~ i i S P
520 W501901 [ F 2* ¢ e (@rXb S, hade el el
521 | W475475H01 (9 A - T N ) e ) L
!
- — e it - e i R RS — - PR e — e b s el fe

.|

5 ! 2

] |

[ -
) " =
A S - A W — =

! s
S F—— . ] v - e s

!

|

1




F40 21

9‘||3
I T

310311312313314315316 317

////

'

335—

336

!

|
..l] g
el b
"W

'

1
334 331 324 333 332 330 329 328 327 426




B/ Amt req .

DBI189#%> v /A4 Fi#ila SOLENOID MECHANISM afefelelel.| |~ = - %
Fig. | #—EXf&a—=FK| AMI~F g- g fif % g % g . Remarks
to. Part No. Codo No 8 i & Nage of Fact HHHHBHE
310 | MF_40A0 680 -| W475405H01 |~ % 4 =2 Steel wiro D |[(DID]WIDW
913 | MF_40E0 763 | W336670G01 [ XA 235> 2(i) Bell crank Assy, ©]0]00)0][0]
311 | MF_36A0 766 | W460571HO1 [<n25>24 7% Bell crank plate DIDIOIDIOIDIO] _|Fig.No.813=8 4
312 | MF_40A0 763 | WA475407HO1 (X 7 5 » 7 Bell crank O[D]D]WD[D .
313 | MF 36A0 729 |W460574H01 [ 2 Y s 3 Spring for Fig. 314 OOD[OIDIOIO .
314 | M9 0403 063 . |W460572H01 |H & 4 € » 4¢X21 Pin for Fig. 312 OO0 "
315 | MF_40A0 746 _ | WA473527HO1 | ZL4 T4+ Flexible wire 000 0][0) .
316 | MF 36A0 680 | W4B60575HO1 [~ U # 2 _ Steol wire DWIDDO[O{D[O
317 | M9 1104 002 = {B.503842H01 |k 5 % & 11/64(40)xX4.5 |Screw for Fig. 311 DIR|R|@|@[@ O
318 /M9 0921 002 . |B508848HOY [ 5 * ¢ 9/64(40)%8 Screw for Figs. 327 & 319 DORDRD|O
319 | MF_36A0 750 | W502917HO1 (7 » = 3 Bushing (rear) 0)(0)0)[0)[0]0)[e
320 | M9 1504 015 - [WS502104H01 | 53227 7% 15/64(28) Screw for Fig. 321 DOIOOIDIOIO P
321 | MF_20A0 511 | WA470289H01 [V 9 4 # 9 Knee hfter lever connecting rod (©0][o][0)[0)0][0] -
322 | MF_40AD 228 | W473525H01 |2 ¥ Knee lifter crank MD|O|D|DID
323 | MF _40A0 382 |W473524H0112 5 » 2 ¥ 2 Kneo lifter lever [0l(c)o)0]0l0]
324 | M9 0304 060 | W501874H01 | & . 3$X12 - Stopper pin D|OJO|DIDID
326 | M9 0401 053 S 561121HO03 |/% 2 # # 4 Washer for Fig. 318 D D|ODIDIDIO
327 | MF_10A0 252 [ W447053H01 [ L/x—(§917 %) Presser bar lifter MIWDIOIOIDIMIO
328 | M9 0400 085 |S648001H02|0 Y = 7 1AP4 0-ring for Fig. 330 (10000 [E]
229 | MF_10A0 729 _ | W502141HO1 | E * Y /% % ) Spring for Fig. 330 [D)[0){0)[0)[0] 0l [€}
330 | MF 36A0 253 |WA4B4472HO1 |4 T 74 h L Presser bar lifter cam OD|OIDIDIDI0O
331 | M9 0211 060. |W470270H01 | & ___» 2¢4X16__. - - | Stopper pin WO
332 | MF_10A2 245 | B 409092HO01 | T > A 1 /% 2 Spring for Fig. 333 QOIOIOOIDIO
333 | MF_36A0 220 | W464055H01 (771 t a3 4 : Set screw for Fig. 333 OOIOIOMIMC
334 | M9 1102 _033 W502123H01 [ € > F 2 11/64(40)X23.5 | Presser bar Lfter Assy, WWOIWD[®[D]|O
914 | MF 40EO 264 | W327610G01 | A4 T # 5 7 4 (i) Kneo lifter lever link [0)[©)[0)0]@)[C
335 | MF_10A0 720 |WS502084H01 |E % 7 % 1 ¥ Knee lifter lever link’ M{O|OIDIOIO| | Fig.No.914=8 4
336 | MF 10A0 475 | WA450066H01 |2 ~ U 7 # Slide block O|O|DIOIW[D]O ’
N SO I Y A

|

F40-22 S NR1R9




—~F40-23 <
<DB189> Y174 Fiia SOLENOID MECHANISM
345 351, 450 349 348 352
i

(@

S

, \\

370 369" 168 ‘366 367 365 362 362 363 C61 960,359 358 337 \356° 385 -

-

i el 5
' :
7 LU x .

v . -
' -



B/ &8 Amt. req

DB189f> X X#HEEES KNIFE MECHANISM 3lsl2Te s |y a
Flg.'! $-bEaBLa~FK 'ﬂ;I a- K e g % 2 %4% E g Remarks
No | Part No Codo Mo M- & B iz S 2lalzlz|a|z 3 :
345 | MF_40A0_910  IW473526H01 |Y =~ - Connocting link B0] 0] T V10O
348 { MF_40A0 590 |W331460H01 |7 B Lever (large) 0] 0610 0] 0l @)
349 W460550H01 | 7 a () Lever {(small) (DD IO] {Fig.No.34B=g 4
350 | | wh02915H01 |7 v ¥ a1 e e Bushing for Fig 352 3 DO DD '
351 [M9 1110 001, |B509339HO1 |+ 3 < 11/64(40,X8.5 |Set screw for Fig. 350 (VDD DK O
352 | MF_36A0 592 |[W460551H01 |¥ 23 = 2 Lever stud 0]0] 0] 0] 0] 0lS]
353 | M9 1212 015 |WS501778H01 [E5+ 5~/ 3/16(28) Hinge screw for Figs. 34t & 345 \U KD KO KD D DO
354 |M9 1201 045 |W501827H01 |+ v b 3/16(28) Nut for Fig. 353 e WD IDIO D DO
355 | MF_40A1 228  |W473533H01 |9 7 Vibrating crank 0101000l ole]
356 |MS 0602 031 |W468547HO1 [ =/ Z # # + 1/4(40)X13 Screw - PR
357 | MF_10A0 352 | B 422844H01 | # kd - Collar vjojojololvle]
358 |M9 4004 099 |S 452001H03 |F+10>2" 77 HP-4N Nylon clip OO DO
359 | M9 0501 050 | W500384H01 | % oA - Washer for Fig. 360 (WO DKDIO
360 |'M9 0921 002 |B 508848HO1 |E 5 2 £ 9/64{40)%8 Screw for Fig. 358 i U)o} o] 0]0]0) O
361 | MF_40A4 572 WA471450H01 | )V IL2 /83 Coil spring 0 [D[DD[LIDIO
362 | M9 1118 002 B 509061H01 {£5 5 % ¥ 11/64(40)x10 |Screw (D)@ @@ @O
363 | M9 0501 053 [S561121H04 |/¢ 2 % # 2 5 Spring washer for Fig. 362 G99 ®I®O
364 [ M9 0504 050 |Wd462718H01 | ## 2 (/M AS) M5 ) Washer for Fig 362 B WI@ID[DVI®]0
365 M9 1117 002 | B 503844H01 |t 5 2 < 11/64(40)x13 |Screw for Fig 366 (WIOKVIVEVIWIO
366 | MF_3BA0 477 | WA460529H01 | X b = s — Stopper DOPODIO
367 |M9 0604 011. |W501205H01 [ 7 1 % 5 & < 3/32(56)%4 Screw ] () [ ) [ Nl )
368 MF 36A0_618 | W460531HO1 [+ 1 8 ~ 1 % Nylon plate D[P0
369 | M9 1002 098 _ | W331481G01 | YL /1 F (i) | Solenoid assembly WDIOWIOO o - am.-_
370 _MF_40A2 454 | W473534H01 | & 2 Knife driving shaft (W[

i - Al s ———— e S — SRS, == o e e il

|

|

|

I !

|

] .
Iy | - i

= F40-24 = ~ DR1R9




F40-25

<DB 189>

A ZIHBBS  KNIFE MECHANISM

380 381 382 3B3 920 379 387

b 1 396,397 | =
401 400 399 398 395 394 393 389 388



TR/ & _AmL. req ]
(DB 189> #LihifH- CAM SHAFT MECHANISM : gs/z/slaly a g
(Fig. | 9-EAm@a~F| NHa-F i HHHHHE : : — Remarks . ——
o, | Part Mo Codo Mo, B & ® Emear et HHHBHHE
3791 M3 1107 045 | WA75413HO1 |7 =~ t 11/64(40) Nut for Fig. 377 2|@e|@@|2 a
380 M9 0805 003 | WA73537HO1 |7 A £ 5 5 ¢ 1/8(44)X45 Screw OO@@IOIT
381 | M9 0803 003 | W502920H01 | 7 L. E 5 * < 1/8(40)X6 Screw @[ 2|m|@|@}2]C]
382 | MF_40A0 782 | WA47353GHO1 [+ I 1 5 Guard plate (]@] OlmIWwI D
383 | MF 40A0 834 | WA473535H01 | X X (e 0) Knife {loft) MO ®|O|DID)
azoy T REZEL L A 0/0[0|0[0I0[Of
387 | M9 1503 003 W501002HO1 |7 M € 5 & ¥ 15/64(2B)X13__ | Set screw for Fig. 386 AEEEEERE
388 | MF 36A0 478 _| W502346H01 | A F v /8~ 27 Stoppor ring___ OIOIOIP|DIDIO
389 | M9 0903 002 | B509065H01 | £ 5 2 - 9/6440)X6.5 | Screw for Fig. 388 DDRoRDIE
393 | M9 0803 003 | WS02920HO1 |7 & E 3 # 2 1/Bla41Xe Screw 2l@je|e]2]@]0
394 | M9 5001 052 | W460580H01 1# W OE & Washer O D|OIDIDIDIO
395 | MF_36A0 835-Z W460520H01 A_(2%]) Knife {right) DOm0
396 | MF 36&{‘4’& ﬁm&’ -r FRYEE Thread guide for knife OODOD @) -
"397 | MF 404¢ W& 1 vV 9 Thread guide for knife 0){0) 1§ = NF oAl 128Cw e20 358/
398 | MF 36A0 411 | W502913H01 | o o ‘Hinge stud N 0ROE
399 M9 1117 002 | B503844HO1 | 5 & < 11/64(40)%13 | Screw OD[MD|T (DO ;
400 | MF _40A0 392 [WA475410HO01 |7 F % % ¥ _ __  |Feed rock shaft crank QD00
401 1'M9 0501 065 | S.592411H01 J_E HoF A2 | E- washer_ mlplaloidim
402 | MF_40A1 910 - | WA475411HO1 | Y . 9 N W i (MDD T
403 | M9 0202 093 JW475412H0‘I j 5397275 11764140) Set screw for Fig. 402 0] 000
: S 0)
1. DR Pl il _'_H______ ) M W O
| —— 3 . " P LT
| | W A SN . CpppEn
= b | —— N WA TR R 1, e
— ]
- =Y N @ SN W e
¥ | - - | 9. -
| ) |
| | I
i 1 .- = 1 o ofiex. E=
e . 1 PR = - ! :
l | S I ———

F40-26 DB189




=F40-27

(DB189%>  #HAMES - CAM SHAFT MECHANISM [

v
91f

411 410 413 414 415 416 417 3% | 421 422 423 424 426 425 427 504 428 429

VAL LT i

431

432

433

435 436



/& Amt. req
HEIHEEE &
F.q B ) ol & L5 e B I 111; So= K a 7! . g g E 3 g g g Rumarka
to | Part Mo. Coua Ho. % i & Name;.of Fert HEEEEERE
410 | M9 0202 099 YAL20A4 2 F VL.12 Micro switch DOTAD|D|DIDIO
41171 M9 0320 037 P ¥ <~ 2 ¥ M3%20 Screw for Fig 410 olele|@|@[@lo
413 | M9 0501 050 | WB500384HO1 (¥ - # 2 5 Washer for Fig. 411 BHARRE
414 | M9 0301 053 |S561121H01 |/X 3 4 5 7 3 Spring washer for Fig. 411 QINIIO
4151'1\}:'9' 0871 045 |SS41111H10|F  » _ + M3 Nut for Fig. 411 F Q@220
416 | MF 36A1 601 | WA62647HO1 | A1 wF bW ur45 | 'Switch supporting plate_ WOJ[O]OC
417 | MF_40A0 348 | WA473528H01 [#» 4 o 7 Cam shaft OW|O]B{O]O
915 I__MF 40EQ 228 2 7 OR) Cam drivo crank Assy, (] CHOIOIO(D]
421 | M9 1506 022 | W501545H01 [ % % | 15 64(28:X16 | Boit for Fig. 423 ColT|®C{O[O
422 | M9 0601 053 | WS561121HO05 [/¥ * 7 #H 1 6 Spring washer for Fig. 423 0[O0 0N0E
423 | MF_40A2 228 | W473531H01 [ 7 a-' Knifo drive crank OO|D|D|D{D
424 | M9 1104 045 | W500079HO1 | + v b 11/64{401X3 Nut for Fig. 431 2|P|2R2|@|0
425 | MF_36A1 352 | WA468250H01 | # 5 - . Collar for Fig. 348 OOO]O[DID}O
426 | M9 1106 001 | B 509266H01 | b X # < 11/64(4C:1x4.3 | Set screw for Fig. 425 RRREEERE
427 | MF 40A5 572 | WA473529H01 |V )L 7 * /\ 2 Coil spring 0)10)[0/{0][0]{0]
428 | M9 0407 050 | W469519H01 | ¥ #3486 . Washeri © T8 1 o O[O D .
429 | M9 0501 053 | S561121H04 [/¥ # ¥ # 2 5 _  Spring washer (@l FE R E e e
220 M9 1600 080 | W476428H01 |3 4 & > 16¢ Roller plug 0){0)|0)(6}{0)(0;
431 | M9 1101 015 WS502907HO1 | 5 #£ 5 /% 11/64(40)X17 | Hinge screw Qiealalnialle]
432 | MF_36A0 785 | #=nZaqst TF5 Connocting fink OID{O|O|DO[D]|O) LN
433 | M9 1371 045 + P b M5 Nut for Fig. 434 OO O|O|DIDIO
434 M9 5001 023 | W473532H01 | 9 T2 % # /L t M5X187 Connecting rod ) DOOOID[D )
435|M9 1381 045 | . [+ 5 ¥ (4) M5 | Nut for Fig. 434 _ojooold[o
| 436 | MF_26A0 786 _ F—Pad st TFL-S | Connecting link for Fig 434 O T[DIRIDIO
ok . | WA479304H01 | F a} FEEEERE
505 | LT TEENE. W WA Y . ClOJO[0[0|0[0
1
|
a— o
: |
L e regEenl s, e —— = -

F40-28

DB189 =——=




FA0-29 —=F

p—

DB 892> iﬁiﬁﬁm_’éﬂﬁ OlL IUBRICATION MECHANISM

450 ~ 451 452 455
392

233 | 501

492 491 480 489 488 487



MECHANISM

B
~
o
3
3

(DB 189> & mtkthala OIL LUBRICATION IEIHEEIETP .
Flg | #~EAMBEa—F | M3 - F 5 2 b HHAARHG it
Mo | Part Mo Codo No, o8 S o Nape: of Part HEERBHEE
450 | MF 10E2 148 | WA444138H01 | k& il 01 cotton braid (210](0} 0](0}(0)
451_4 MF_10E2 148 _|W462729HO1 | £ Qit cotton braid [10)(0)(0}0}(0]
452 | MF _36A0 257 WA466229H01 |4 % .= 4 7 Stopper plato D OIDIO|D|D
453 | M9 0600 085 |S 648001HO01 |0 Y =~ Z 1APS O-ring i (DIOIDIOIDID
458 | MF_36A1 731 | WA4G7876H01 |/X 1 _7‘ Od pipe _ 0006 0]
459 | M9 1108 002 | B509289HO1 |E 5 2 < 11/64(401X7 Screw for Fig 461 _ 0] (31 (O) [l (OO
461 | MF_36A0 689 | WA70900H01 | & n y , Oil pipe holder WW[DIOKD[WD
470 | MF_40A0 747 |W225187H01 |7 b =~ L O# pump body DIOIDIDIOID
471 | M9 0202 061 W500212H01 |7 — /¢ ¥ » 264X12X1/50 | Oil pump positioning pin 0)i0)] 0] (0) (I
472 | M9 1103 004 | WAB7B68BHO1 |7 5 7 4 & ¥ 11:64(40)x13 | Screw for Fig. 470 _ DIDNDIDD|D
473 | MF_10A0 685 | WA70288HOV |/ * 7 n = Oil_ pump impelier 1](0](0](0]V]0]
474 M9 0810 002 W501133H01 &£ 5 3 < 1/B{44)X8 Screw for Fig. 473 MDD - .
475 | MF_10A0 601 |W461088HO1 | M Y v # 4 &2 Oil_suction plate R 0]16]0] 0] 0](0]
476 | MF_10AQ 337 ‘_W'§02363H01 7 : 8BS Oil pump screen 11(0}(0]{0}0](C]
477 | MF_10A0 338 [WS502362HO1 |# % x A % Oil _pump screen cover 0110} [1)(0][0]0]
478 | MF 10A1 742 | WA470250H01 | 7 > . | Oil_adjusting plate (DIVIDO|DIDID
479 | M9 0402 053. |WS500297HO1 [/ 2 F # % i | Spring washer for Fig. 480 MDD |O|OID
480 | M9 0801 004 | WA467881HO1 |7 5 ¥ 4 2 < 1/8(44)X13 Screw for Fig. 478 ORI
481 | MF_40EQ 143 | W335905H01 [/34 7 (k) # | Qil pipe for arm shaft _,@)#)_@_2() O®
aeA | MF_40EO 144 | W335906H01 |47 (F) @1 | Oil pipe for hook shaft i DDDOIDIO
435 | MF_40A0 780 | W467872HO1 | = o 5 Oil pipipe_holder for Fig. 458 0](0}0]0][0}i0]
aas MF_40A1 780 | W467873H01 | & I A O1l pipe holder for Fig. 458 [OOO|OO|®
27 | MF_20A0 631 W470287H01 | ¥ 1 4 — . _| Oil adjustable ring b 0]0]0}0][0] 0]
m:* MF_10A0 477 | W502095H01 | X + 4 /% — Stopper for Fig. 487 O DIOIDIDI®
489 IMF 10E2 148 | W466814HO01 | & L il cotton braid _ LO00O®
490 ;M9 0906 002 | WS500791HO1 |[E 5 = < 9,64(40)%4.5 Screw fcr Fig. 488 QR
491 MF 40A1 140 | W501450H01 | /¢ q - § Qil cotton braid holder pipe 0l[0)(0)(0)0]©]
492 , MF 10A0 780 | WA444282HO01 | & n 5 Oil cotton braid holder oliolc)o)@
403 M9 1104 002 |B503842H01 & 5 + < 11/64(40,X4.5 |Set screw for Fig. 494 2|R|00@|@
494 MF 10A0 147 | W4a47762H01 | + I 5 Oil cotton braid supporte~ (0](0](0][0](0}0]
405 | MF 40A0 140 |WA462831HO1 |/«¢ 4 7 0il cotton braid pipe ojo][0)u)[0](0]
A96 | MF 10E3 148 | WA462830HO1 | & T Oil cotton braid U{0){0)(0])[0])(0)
500 | MF 10EQ 337 3 01|77 = H T = [0][e][e](e](c](e)
501 | iy WA62830H01 | . > OlOJO|O|O[O
502 | MF 10A0 740 W479326GO1 |7 = & F M ¥ i [e)[e][e)[e][e](e)
503 WA479329H01 |7 = v b 9 = o}{e]{al(e][e](e]

F40-30




F40-31

(DB 89> (1B S s ACCESQSORIEFS BOX  *

802

% 803

813- 2
- = ™~ ¥
]
804-805
811-812 — el & ;
2% 806
C2XTR o=
> 807

810 (?9



(DB 189> {i/%MmiE ACCESSORIES BOX

=]
~
oy
>
3
8

AP
Fig | #=Ex21%3—-F | fiM4a-F a a - ik g, g é A E Remarks
N> Part Nc Codr No 5 i ® ekl i Elglz|E|g|& |5
800 | MF_40A0Q 749 P 833000X01 |7 /2 E>»s2 Accessory box () D D DD DO
801 F292 (h) Screw driver (middle) DO DDIO
£02 - A 2275 () Screw driver (small) Tk fDIioIo| |Fig. No.BO1Z® L
803 | MF 36A0 245 |W462881HO1 [T > A 4 /v 3 Thread tension spring (L[N VOO0
804 | MF_20A0 187 | WA450070HO1 |1 ¢ F U /5 2 Thread take-up spring WIO[DD ©)
B05 | MF 12BO 187 WA461748H01 |1 b + Y s8¢ 2 ¥ Thread take-up spring (DO
806G | M9 0401 041 TNEZ 2V 45X20 Screw 22 (D@D DO
807 | M9 0607 050 ol ; e Washer 22100
810 | M9 5001 099 E. &8 = & Fuse @ |@@|@ |2k
811 | MF_36A0 123 _ |WA61729H01 |+ £ 2 D, Bobbin ]@ @lw[O
812 |MF_41D0_123 | WA466807HO1 [# & > Bobbin @@
813 S 970002H01 | £ 2 » s 1) DBXx1 =14 Needle DBx1 =14 (@) |(@) @]
814 % 04:45 Nm70{>a 27 b) Needle Schmetz 04:45 Nm 70 @K
815 $ 970002H02 | 2 &~ » s ') DBx1 221 Needle DBx1 221 @
816 | S970002H04 | = < = s Y DBX1 223 Needle DBx1 £23 @

~

L N T I I R e ————



F40-33

<DB189#%> fiE& ACCESSORIES

.

. 3 . * 2 4 At N .
'.‘}._ . * - . i




R/8& Amti. reqg

(DB | 89#%> {$fEdn -ACCESSQRIES 7~ i §l3|2|2|n(g @ ¥
i MEINEIETESE
' 3 T % Bla|g|2|2]2|2 Remarks
Fig | #—E2823-F| A2 - F a glg(g|2|d|g|e
o | Part No. Code No. 83 b Nammio. of Part HHHHHHE
825 | MF_20EO0 190 93 SM31097GO1 |1 F 7% L a4 (ill) Bobbin winder DEDIDIOINIO 4
_st_} MF_40E0 €% | W227464G01 |1 F 7 7 # 4 () Cotton stand WD DO
827 W319408H01 {* £. 7 7 < (A) Screw driver {large) 0] 0]10]0]0)0]e)
828 | ~ _1W220627H01 [E = —n - Vinyl cover 00100 0]
829 | MF_10EQ 149 |W227466H01 |7 7 5 5 Oil cam - (DIOWIDIODIO
——-——.]—-——v'T-— - -y — ~
. 1 = 22
L _ll____ i e vy
e e by 4 .. x
S i
!
M »
| [
1
SO WRERESE A st
[ | O
! |
1 |
e L | ST
_JF - o -3
. {__ TN . S .
'y l R
|
i -

F40-34




	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-1 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-2 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-3 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-4 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-5 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-6 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-7 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-8 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-9 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-10 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-11 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-12 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-13 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-14 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-15 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-16 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-17 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-18 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-19 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-20 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-21 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-22 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-23 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-24 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-25 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-26 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-27 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-28 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-29 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-30 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-31 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-32 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-33 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-34 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-35 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-189-10F, -10M, -11F, -11M, -12M and -13M-36 copy

